cui.com
date 05/10/2022
page 1 of 8
SERIES:  PRQE75W-D │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 75 W isolated output
• ¼-Brick package with industry standard pin-out
• ultra-wide input voltage range, 9~75 V

& noise1
Vo1/Vo2
efficiency2
nom
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PRQE75W-E12-S12-D 36 9~75 12 6.25 75 150 90
PRQE75W-E12-S15-D 36 9~75 15 5.00 75 150 90
PRQE75W-E12-S24-D 36 9~75 24 3.12 75 240 90
PRQE75W-E12-S28-D 36 9~75 28 2.67 75 240 90
PRQE75W-E12-S48-D 36 9~75 48 1.56 75 480 90
Notes: 1. Peak to peak, 5Hz to 20MHz bandwidth, full load, 22µF aluminum solid capacitor and 1µF ceramic capacitor.
                 2. 36Vdc input voltage.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PRQE75W - E12 - SXX X - D
Input Voltage
Mounting Style:
D = DIPOutput voltage REM On/Off Control:
"blank" = positive logic
N = negative logic
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
date 05/10/2022 │ page 2 of 8CUI Inc │ SERIES: PRQE75W-D │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
input voltage 9 75 Vdc
surge voltage for maximum of 0.1 second 100 Vdc
current at 9 Vdc input voltage, full load 6.7 10.5 A
inrush current 0.1 A2s
filter Pi filter
no load power consumption
remote on/off3
positive logic
models ON (>4.0 Vdc or on/off pin open circuit)
models OFF (on/off pin 0~1.0 Vdc)
negative logic
models ON (on/off pin 0~1.0 Vdc)
models OFF  (>4.0 Vdc or on/off pin open circuit)
Notes:     3. - Voltages referenced to -Vin pin.
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load
12 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
28 Vdc output model
48 Vdc output model
14,000
10,000